Description:
The Wheelock Series AMT Multiple Input Electronic
Appliances provide the industry with a UL Standard 1971
and UL Standard 464 combination audible/visual device that
simplifies installation and offers three (3) distinct prioritized
audible signals from three isolated inputs. Priority (1) will
override all other commands upon activation.
The AMT offers a choice of eight (8) self-prioritized sound

The Horn and Bell Tones can be used on coded systems with a minimum On-Time of 1/4 second if the audible and strobe are wired to
operate independently. All other tones are recommended for use only on continuous (non-coded) systems.
Table 4:  Specification and Ordering Information
Model Number Order
Code
Input
Voltage Candela Mounting Options**
Agency Approvals
UL MEA CSFM FM BFP
AMT-12/24-R 5887 12/24 - D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X X X X
AMT-12/24-W 5893 12/24 - D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X X X X
AMT-241575W-FR 9463 24 15 (75 on axis) D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X X X *
AMT-241575W-NW 3047 24 15 (75 on axis) D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X X X *
AMT-241575W-FW 9466 24 15 (75 on axis) D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X X X *
AMT-24MCW-FR 3300 24 15/30/75/110 D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X * X * *
AMT-24MCW-FW 3302 24 15/30/75/110 D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X * X * *
AMT-12/24-R-NYC 7920 12/24 - D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X
AMT-241575W-FR-NYC 9465 24 15 (75 on axis) D,E,F,L,M,N,O,P,R X X
Table 5
Tones Switch Settings
PRI 1 PRI 2 PRI 3 POS 2 POS 3 POS 4
Horn Bell Siren 1 1 1